TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM586428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/21/2017
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quadrant IP AG		09/21/2017	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quadrant AG	
Street Address:	Hardstrasse 5	
City:	Lenzburg	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	5600	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4972306	KYRONMAX
Registration Number:	3828890	KYRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-867-9670

Email: sgoldsmith@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Susan O. Goldsmith
Address Line 1: Two Tower Center Blvd.

Address Line 2: McCarter & English, 24th Floor

Address Line 4: East Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401825-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Okin Goldsmith
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Goldsmith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020
	•

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0192

source=Mitsubishi Chemical Advanced Materials AG Certificate 20200403#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0193



DEPARTMENT FOR ECONOMIC AND HOME AFFAIR

Division of Register and Civil Status

Commercial register of canton Aargau

Bahnhofplatz 3c, 5001 Aarau Phone 062 835 14 80 Fax 062 835 14 97 www.hraag.ch

Certificate

The Commercial register of canton Aargau (Switzerland) certifies that:

- Mitsubishi Chemical Advanced Materials AG (Mitsubishi Chemical Advanced Materials SA) (Mitsubishi Chemical Advanced Materials Ltd), Identification number CHE-101.607.553, with domicile in Lenzburg (Canton of Aargau, Switzerland), was founded on 8 April 1895 in Vevey (Canton of Vaud, Switzerland) and according to the articles of the Swiss Code of Obligations is registered since 16 Mai 2001 in the Commercial register of canton Aargau.
- The corporation changed its name from Quadrant Holding, in Quadrant AG, by virtue of amendment to its by-laws of 11 May 2001.
- The corporation changed its name from Quadrant AG, in Mitsubishi Chemical Advanced Materials AG, by virtue of amendment to its by-laws of 19 March 2019.
- Company address:
 Hardstrasse 5
 5600 Lenzburg
- Qualified facts:
 - Merger: Acquistion of the assets and liabilities of Quadrant IP AG in Zurich (CHE-110.269.805), according to the merger agreement of 21.092017 and the balance sheet of 31.07.2017. Assets totalling CHF 6'688'768.33 and liabilities (outside capital) totalling CHF 1'506'229.42 shall be transferred to the acquiring company. As the acquiring company already holds all shares of the transferring company, neither an increase in capital nor an allocation of shares shall take place.
- The corporation is today still registered in the Commercial register of canton Aargau and that its by-laws of 24 June 2015 valid at this date contain no limitation to the duration of this corporation.

Aarau, 3 April 2020 Fee: CHF 120.-

The Commercial register of canton Aargau

The Registrar - Deputy

lic. iur. Matthias Sufer

RECORDED: 07/14/2020



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0194